Facsimile

\
i Company Announcements .
To. Platform From Catherine Wong
Company: | ASX Date: 10 August 2020
Facsimile: 1300 135638 Pages: 4 (including this one)
Re: Form 605 — Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder
Dear Sir/Madam,

| attach a completed Form 605; Notice of ceasing to be a substantial shareholder, completed
by Cooper Investors Pty Limited, in accordance with Section 6718 of the Corporations Act
2001, in relation to shares in OZ Mineral Limited.

Yours sincerely,

Catherine Wong
Compliance Manager

A rvEEtors P Limited

AR 36 00 405 S0

AFE L marncs Mumier 221754



600 page 1/2 15 July 2000

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Secfion 6T1B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Schems QZ Mineral Limited

ACN/ARSN ACN D05 487 874

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Nams Cooper Investors Pty Limited
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 100 405 830

The holder ceased to be a

subslanlial holder on 7/ 0B /2020
The previous notice was given to the company on 2210672020
The previous nolice was daled 22/06/2020

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each changs in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since
lhe subslanlial holder was lasl required o give a subslanlial holding nolice lo lhe company or schame are as follows.

Date of Person whose relevant Nature of Consideration Class (6) and Person's votes
change inleresl changed change {4) given in relalion number of alfacled
lo changes (5) securilics alfecled
Cooper Investors Pty Ceasediohea Nil Ord shares Refer to Annexure A
7/08/2020 Limiled subslanlial sharsholder
due lo sale (referlo
Anngxurs A and B)

% Changes in agsociation

The persons who have become associales (3) of, ceased lo bs associales of, or have changed Lhe nalure of lheir associalion (7) wilh, lhe subslanlial holder in relalion lo voling
interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (il applicable) Nalurs of associalion
N/A

4, Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Namea Addrazs

Cooper Inveslors Ply Limilsd Level 1, 80 Collins Slrael, Malbourna VIC 3000

]
Signature

prinlname  Calherine Wong Capacily Compliance Manager

sign here L dale 10/ 08 / 2020




QZL 07/08/2020 ANNEXURE A

Trade Date
710772020
15/07/2020
30/07/2020
5/08/2020
6/08/2020
6/08/2020
6/08/2020
7/08/2020
7/08/2020
7/08/2020
7/08/2020
7/08/2020

Ticker
o7l
Q7L
o7l
071
OZL
Q7L
OZL
O7ZL
O7ZL
O7ZL
O7L
O7L

Security
Q7 Mincrals Limited
OFZ Mincrals Limited
07 Minerals Limited
07 Minerals Limited
OZ Mincrals Limited
OZ Mincrals Limited
OZ Mincrals Limited
07 Minerals Limited
07 Minerals Limited
07 Minerals Limited
OZ Mincrals Limited
OZ Mincrals Limited

Quantity
19,677.00
(20,712.00)
(1,284,081.00)
{667,037.00)
(479,922.00)
(55,290.00)
{332,984.00)
{141,483.00)
{101,491.00)
{130,313.00)
{100,000.00)
{958,517.00)

-4,152,153

Price
11.8964
12.5007
13.8600
13.9981
14,0962
14,1500
14.0940
14.0845
14.0232
14.0121
14.0350
13,9600
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23¢
251

17,797

7,937

6,76!
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1,40:

13,38¢



OZL 07/08/2020 ANNEXURE B
Haolder of Relevant Interest Registered Holder of Securities
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd National Nominees Lid
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd JP Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Ltd
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd State Street Australia Limited
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd RBC Global Services Australia Limited
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd Giti Group
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd BNP Paribas
Total holdings

Persons entitled to be registered as holder
Mational Mominees Lid

JP Morgan Mominees Australia Ply Ltd

State Street Australia Limited

RBC Global Services Australia Limited

Citi Group

BNP Paribas

Total Shares Outstanding

Percentage holding

Nature of Relevant Ir
Investment Manager
Investment Manager
Investment Manager
Investment Manager
Investment Manager
Investment Manager



